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FAR No. 1-A
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SUMMARY 416,725,000.00 11,914,096.03 428,639,096.03 416,725,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,914,096.03 428,639,096.03 90,246,691.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,246,691.11 84,305,207.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,305,207.75 0.00 338,392,404.92 5,941,483.36 0.00

A. AGENCY SPECIFIC BUDGET 75,842,394.11 0.00 313,925,967.28 0.00395,700,096.0311,914,096.03383,786,000.00 395,700,096.03 81,774,128.75 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0075,842,394.11 5,931,734.64383,786,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 11,914,096.03 81,774,128.75

Personnel
Services

71,440,707.09 0.00 287,215,424.49 0.00364,469,353.033,211,353.03361,258,000.00 364,469,353.03 77,253,928.54 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0071,440,707.09 5,813,221.45361,258,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,211,353.03 77,253,928.54

Salaries and Wages 5010100000 65,108,607.69 0.00 206,758,846.21 0.00277,479,000.000.00277,479,000.00 277,479,000.00 70,720,153.79 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0065,108,607.69 5,611,546.10277,479,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,720,153.79

Salaries and Wages - Regular 5010101000 64,892,770.00 0.00 204,002,565.04 0.00274,501,000.000.00274,501,000.00 274,501,000.00 70,498,434.96 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0064,892,770.00 5,605,664.96274,501,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 70,498,434.96

Basic Salary - Civilian 5010101001 274,501,000.00 0.00 274,501,000.00 274,501,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 274,501,000.00 70,498,434.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,892,770.0070,498,434.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,892,770.00 0.00 204,002,565.04 5,605,664.96 0.00

Salaries and Wages - Substitute Teachers 5010103000 215,837.69 0.00 2,756,281.17 0.002,978,000.000.002,978,000.00 2,978,000.00 221,718.83 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00215,837.69 5,881.142,978,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 221,718.83

Other Compensation 5010200000 4,827,045.46 0.00 73,223,523.20 0.0078,222,633.80579,633.8077,643,000.00 78,222,633.80 4,999,110.60 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,827,045.46 172,065.1477,643,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 579,633.80 4,999,110.60

Personal Economic Relief Allowance (PERA) 5010201000 4,716,545.46 0.00 13,835,454.54 0.0018,552,000.000.0018,552,000.00 18,552,000.00 4,716,545.46 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,716,545.46 0.0018,552,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 4,716,545.46

PERA - Civilian 5010201001 18,552,000.00 0.00 18,552,000.00 18,552,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,552,000.00 4,716,545.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,716,545.464,716,545.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,716,545.46 0.00 13,835,454.54 0.00 0.00

Representation Allowance (RA) 5010202000 68,000.00 0.00 244,000.00 0.00312,000.000.00312,000.00 312,000.00 68,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0068,000.00 0.00312,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 68,000.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203000 42,500.00 0.00 269,500.00 0.00312,000.000.00312,000.00 312,000.00 42,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0042,500.00 0.00312,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 42,500.00

Transportation Allowance (TA) 5010203001 312,000.00 0.00 312,000.00 312,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 312,000.00 42,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,500.0042,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42,500.00 0.00 269,500.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance 5010204000 0.00 0.00 4,638,000.00 0.004,638,000.000.004,638,000.00 4,638,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.004,638,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Clothing/Uniform Allowance - Civilian 5010204001 4,638,000.00 0.00 4,638,000.00 4,638,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,638,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,638,000.00 0.00 0.00

Subsistence Allowance (SA) 5010205000 0.00 0.00 64,825.00 0.0090,000.0090,000.000.00 90,000.00 25,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 25,175.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 90,000.00 25,175.00

Subsistence Allowance - Magna Carta for Public Health

Workers under R.A. 7305
5010205003 0.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,000.00 90,000.00 25,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0025,175.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,825.00 25,175.00 0.00

Laundry Allowance ( LA ) 5010206000 0.00 0.00 6,300.00 0.009,000.009,000.000.00 9,000.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 2,700.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 9,000.00 2,700.00

Laundry Allowance - Magna Carta Benefits for Public

Health Workers under R.A. 7305
5010206004 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 2,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.002,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,300.00 2,700.00 0.00

Honoraria 5010210000 0.00 0.00 351,000.00 0.00351,000.000.00351,000.00 351,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00351,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Honoraria - Civilian 5010210001 351,000.00 0.00 351,000.00 351,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 351,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 351,000.00 0.00 0.00

Hazard Pay ( HP ) 5010211000 0.00 0.00 336,443.66 0.00480,633.80480,633.800.00 480,633.80 144,190.14 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 144,190.140.00 0.000.00 0.00 480,633.80 144,190.14

HP - Magna Carta Benefits for Public Health Workers under

R.A. 7305
5010211005 0.00 480,633.80 480,633.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 480,633.80 480,633.80 144,190.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00144,190.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 336,443.66 144,190.14 0.00

Year End Bonus 5010214000 0.00 0.00 22,874,000.00 0.0022,874,000.000.0022,874,000.00 22,874,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0022,874,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bonus - Civilian 5010214001 22,874,000.00 0.00 22,874,000.00 22,874,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,874,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,874,000.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift 5010215000 0.00 0.00 3,865,000.00 0.003,865,000.000.003,865,000.00 3,865,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.003,865,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Cash Gift - Civilian 5010215001 3,865,000.00 0.00 3,865,000.00 3,865,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,865,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,865,000.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216000 0.00 0.00 22,874,000.00 0.0022,874,000.000.0022,874,000.00 22,874,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0022,874,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Mid-Year Bonus - Civilian 5010216001 22,874,000.00 0.00 22,874,000.00 22,874,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,874,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22,874,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Bonuses and Allowances 5010299000 0.00 0.00 3,865,000.00 0.003,865,000.000.003,865,000.00 3,865,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.003,865,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Productivity Enhancement Incentive - Civilian 5010299012 3,865,000.00 0.00 3,865,000.00 3,865,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,865,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,865,000.00 0.00 0.00

Personnel Benefit Contributions 5010300000 1,501,870.05 0.00 3,948,129.95 0.005,450,000.000.005,450,000.00 5,450,000.00 1,501,870.05 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,501,870.05 0.005,450,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,501,870.05

Pag-IBIG Contributions 5010302000 236,100.00 0.00 692,900.00 0.00929,000.000.00929,000.00 929,000.00 236,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00236,100.00 0.00929,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 236,100.00

Pag-IBIG - Civilian 5010302001 929,000.00 0.00 929,000.00 929,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 929,000.00 236,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,100.00236,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,100.00 0.00 692,900.00 0.00 0.00

PhilHealth Contributions 5010303000 1,029,768.50 0.00 2,562,231.50 0.003,592,000.000.003,592,000.00 3,592,000.00 1,029,768.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,029,768.50 0.003,592,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 1,029,768.50

PhilHealth - Civilian 5010303001 3,592,000.00 0.00 3,592,000.00 3,592,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,592,000.00 1,029,768.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,029,768.501,029,768.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,029,768.50 0.00 2,562,231.50 0.00 0.00

Employees Compensation Insurance Premiums (ECIP) 5010304000 236,001.55 0.00 692,998.45 0.00929,000.000.00929,000.00 929,000.00 236,001.55 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00236,001.55 0.00929,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 236,001.55

ECIP - Civilian 5010304001 929,000.00 0.00 929,000.00 929,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 929,000.00 236,001.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,001.55236,001.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 236,001.55 0.00 692,998.45 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010400000 3,183.89 0.00 3,284,925.13 0.003,317,719.232,631,719.23686,000.00 3,317,719.23 32,794.10 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,183.89 29,610.21686,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,631,719.23 32,794.10

Terminal Leave Benefits 5010403000 0.00 0.00 2,631,719.23 0.002,631,719.232,631,719.230.00 2,631,719.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 2,631,719.23 0.00

Terminal Leave Benefits - Civilian 5010403001 0.00 2,631,719.23 2,631,719.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,631,719.23 2,631,719.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,631,719.23 0.00 0.00

Other Personnel Benefits 5010499000 3,183.89 0.00 653,205.90 0.00686,000.000.00686,000.00 686,000.00 32,794.10 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,183.89 29,610.21686,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 32,794.10

Lump-sum for Step Increments - Length of Service 5010499010 686,000.00 0.00 686,000.00 686,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 686,000.00 32,794.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,183.8932,794.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,183.89 0.00 653,205.90 29,610.21 0.00

Maintenance and Other Operating
Expenses

4,401,687.02 0.00 25,710,542.79 0.0030,230,743.007,702,743.0022,528,000.00 30,230,743.00 4,520,200.21 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.004,401,687.02 118,513.1922,528,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 7,702,743.00 4,520,200.21

Traveling Expenses 5020100000 23,687.00 0.00 868,973.00 0.00902,000.00(62,000.00)964,000.00 902,000.00 33,027.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0023,687.00 9,340.00964,000.00 0.00(62,000.00) 0.00 0.00 33,027.00
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Traveling Expenses - Local 5020101000 23,687.00 0.00 868,973.00 0.00902,000.00(62,000.00)964,000.00 902,000.00 33,027.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0023,687.00 9,340.00964,000.00 0.00(62,000.00) 0.00 0.00 33,027.00

Training and Scholarship Expenses 5020200000 96,072.60 0.00 1,495,054.68 0.001,674,000.00105,000.001,569,000.00 1,674,000.00 178,945.32 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0096,072.60 82,872.721,569,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 178,945.32

Training Expenses 5020201000 96,072.60 0.00 1,495,054.68 0.001,674,000.00105,000.001,569,000.00 1,674,000.00 178,945.32 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0096,072.60 82,872.721,569,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 178,945.32

Training Expenses 5020201002 1,569,000.00 105,000.00 1,674,000.00 1,569,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 1,674,000.00 178,945.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,072.60178,945.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 96,072.60 0.00 1,495,054.68 82,872.72 0.00

Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020300000 2,224,209.61 0.00 9,757,661.80 0.0011,992,771.883,204,771.888,788,000.00 11,992,771.88 2,235,110.08 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.002,224,209.61 10,900.478,788,000.00 0.00(95,228.12) 0.00 3,300,000.00 2,235,110.08

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301000 462,885.55 0.00 2,484,114.45 0.002,947,000.000.002,947,000.00 2,947,000.00 462,885.55 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00462,885.55 0.002,947,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 462,885.55

Office Supplies Expenses 5020301002 2,947,000.00 0.00 2,947,000.00 2,947,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,947,000.00 462,885.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 462,885.55462,885.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 462,885.55 0.00 2,484,114.45 0.00 0.00

Accountable Forms Expenses 5020302000 5,610.00 0.00 11,390.00 0.0017,000.0015,000.002,000.00 17,000.00 5,610.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.005,610.00 0.002,000.00 0.0015,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,610.00

Drugs and Medicines Expenses 5020307000 0.00 0.00 94,000.00 0.0094,000.000.0094,000.00 94,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0094,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies Expenses 5020308000 0.00 0.00 87,000.00 0.0087,000.000.0087,000.00 87,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0087,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fuel, Oil and Lubricants Expenses 5020309000 40,124.44 0.00 122,975.09 0.00174,000.005,000.00169,000.00 174,000.00 51,024.91 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0040,124.44 10,900.47169,000.00 0.005,000.00 0.00 0.00 51,024.91

Textbooks and Instructional Materials Expenses 5020311000 0.00 0.00 3,300,000.00 0.003,300,000.003,300,000.000.00 3,300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 3,300,000.00 0.00

Chalk Allowance 5020311002 0.00 3,300,000.00 3,300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,300,000.00 3,300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,300,000.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Machinery and Equipment Expenses 5020321000 19,300.00 0.00 80,700.00 0.00100,000.00100,000.000.00 100,000.00 19,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,300.00 0.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.00 0.00 19,300.00

Office Equipment 5020321002 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 19,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,300.0019,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,300.00 0.00 80,700.00 0.00 0.00

Semi-Expendable Furniture, Fixtures and Books Expenses 5020322000 19,776.80 0.00 80,223.20 0.00100,000.00100,000.000.00 100,000.00 19,776.80 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0019,776.80 0.000.00 0.00100,000.00 0.00 0.00 19,776.80

Furniture and Fixtures 5020322001 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 19,776.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,776.8019,776.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 19,776.80 0.00 80,223.20 0.00 0.00

Other Supplies and Materials Expenses 5020399000 1,676,512.82 0.00 3,497,259.06 0.005,173,771.88(315,228.12)5,489,000.00 5,173,771.88 1,676,512.82 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.001,676,512.82 0.005,489,000.00 0.00(315,228.12) 0.00 0.00 1,676,512.82

Utility Expenses 5020400000 300,956.25 0.00 3,025,643.75 0.003,329,000.000.003,329,000.00 3,329,000.00 303,356.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00300,956.25 2,400.003,329,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 303,356.25

Water Expenses 5020401000 153,379.09 0.00 1,169,220.91 0.001,325,000.000.001,325,000.00 1,325,000.00 155,779.09 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00153,379.09 2,400.001,325,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 155,779.09

Electricity Expenses 5020402000 147,577.16 0.00 1,856,422.84 0.002,004,000.000.002,004,000.00 2,004,000.00 147,577.16 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00147,577.16 0.002,004,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 147,577.16

Communication Expenses 5020500000 284,785.87 0.00 1,079,214.13 0.001,364,000.0060,000.001,304,000.00 1,364,000.00 284,785.87 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00284,785.87 0.001,304,000.00 0.0060,000.00 0.00 0.00 284,785.87

Postage and Courier Services 5020501000 130.00 0.00 10,870.00 0.0011,000.000.0011,000.00 11,000.00 130.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00130.00 0.0011,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 130.00

Telephone Expenses 5020502000 125,181.65 0.00 428,818.35 0.00554,000.0010,000.00544,000.00 554,000.00 125,181.65 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00125,181.65 0.00544,000.00 0.0010,000.00 0.00 0.00 125,181.65

Mobile 5020502001 435,000.00 10,000.00 445,000.00 435,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 445,000.00 123,187.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,187.50123,187.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 123,187.50 0.00 321,812.50 0.00 0.00

Landline 5020502002 109,000.00 0.00 109,000.00 109,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 109,000.00 1,994.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,994.151,994.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,994.15 0.00 107,005.85 0.00 0.00

Internet Subscription Expenses 5020503000 159,474.22 0.00 639,525.78 0.00799,000.0050,000.00749,000.00 799,000.00 159,474.22 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00159,474.22 0.00749,000.00 0.0050,000.00 0.00 0.00 159,474.22

Demolition/Relocation and Desilting/Dredging Expenses 5020800000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Demolition and Relocation Expenses 5020801000 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.006,000.000.006,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.006,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Professional Services 5021100000 0.00 0.00 113,000.00 0.00113,000.000.00113,000.00 113,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00113,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Auditing Services 5021102000 0.00 0.00 51,000.00 0.0051,000.000.0051,000.00 51,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0051,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Other Professional Services 5021199000 0.00 0.00 62,000.00 0.0062,000.000.0062,000.00 62,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0062,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

General Services 5021200000 0.00 0.00 257,000.00 0.00257,000.000.00257,000.00 257,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00257,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Janitorial Services 5021202000 0.00 0.00 257,000.00 0.00257,000.000.00257,000.00 257,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.00257,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance 5021300000 348,552.77 0.00 2,836,447.23 0.003,185,000.0020,000.003,165,000.00 3,185,000.00 348,552.77 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00348,552.77 0.003,165,000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 348,552.77

Repairs and Maintenance - Buildings and Other Structures 5021304000 314,533.02 0.00 2,583,466.98 0.002,898,000.0020,000.002,878,000.00 2,898,000.00 314,533.02 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00314,533.02 0.002,878,000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 314,533.02

Buildings 5021304001 2,801,000.00 20,000.00 2,821,000.00 2,801,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,821,000.00 314,533.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 314,533.02314,533.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 314,533.02 0.00 2,506,466.98 0.00 0.00

School Buildings 5021304002 29,000.00 0.00 29,000.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Structures 5021304099 48,000.00 0.00 48,000.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 48,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Machinery and Equipment 5021305000 0.00 0.00 87,000.00 0.0087,000.000.0087,000.00 87,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0087,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Office Equipment 5021305002 75,000.00 0.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75,000.00 0.00 0.00

Other Machinery and Equipment 5021305099 12,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,000.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Transportation Equipment 5021306000 30,292.50 0.00 28,707.50 0.0059,000.000.0059,000.00 59,000.00 30,292.50 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0030,292.50 0.0059,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 30,292.50

Motor Vehicles 5021306001 59,000.00 0.00 59,000.00 59,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59,000.00 30,292.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,292.5030,292.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,292.50 0.00 28,707.50 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Furniture and Fixtures 5021307000 0.00 0.00 28,000.00 0.0028,000.000.0028,000.00 28,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.0028,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Repairs and Maintenance - Other Property, Plant and 5021399000 3,727.25 0.00 109,272.75 0.00113,000.000.00113,000.00 113,000.00 3,727.25 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.003,727.25 0.00113,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 3,727.25

Other Property, Plant and Equipment 5021399099 113,000.00 0.00 113,000.00 113,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 113,000.00 3,727.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,727.253,727.25 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,727.25 0.00 109,272.75 0.00 0.00

Financial Assistance/Subsidy 5021400000 0.00 0.00 4,230,743.00 0.004,230,743.004,230,743.000.00 4,230,743.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00(72,000.00) 0.00 4,302,743.00 0.00

Subsidy to Operating Units 5021408000 0.00 0.00 4,230,743.00 0.004,230,743.004,230,743.000.00 4,230,743.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00(72,000.00) 0.00 4,302,743.00 0.00

Taxes, Insurance Premiums and Other Fees 5021500000 74,638.66 0.00 113,589.46 0.00188,228.12228.12188,000.00 188,228.12 74,638.66 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0074,638.66 0.00188,000.00 0.00228.12 0.00 0.00 74,638.66
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Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501000 8,228.12 0.00 0.00 0.008,228.12228.128,000.00 8,228.12 8,228.12 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,228.12 0.008,000.00 0.00228.12 0.00 0.00 8,228.12

Taxes, Duties and Licenses 5021501001 8,000.00 228.12 8,228.12 8,000.00 228.12 0.00 0.00 8,228.12 8,228.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,228.128,228.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,228.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fidelity Bond Premiums 5021502000 57,750.00 0.00 106,250.00 0.00164,000.000.00164,000.00 164,000.00 57,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0057,750.00 0.00164,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 57,750.00

Insurance Expenses 5021503000 8,660.54 0.00 7,339.46 0.0016,000.000.0016,000.00 16,000.00 8,660.54 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.008,660.54 0.0016,000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 8,660.54

Labor and Wages 5021600000 561,511.39 0.00 1,452,488.61 0.002,027,000.00122,000.001,905,000.00 2,027,000.00 574,511.39 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00561,511.39 13,000.001,905,000.00 0.00122,000.00 0.00 0.00 574,511.39

Labor and Wages 5021601000 561,511.39 0.00 1,452,488.61 0.002,027,000.00122,000.001,905,000.00 2,027,000.00 574,511.39 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00561,511.39 13,000.001,905,000.00 0.00122,000.00 0.00 0.00 574,511.39

Other Maintenance and Operating Expenses 5029900000 487,272.87 0.00 474,727.13 0.00962,000.0022,000.00940,000.00 962,000.00 487,272.87 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00487,272.87 0.00940,000.00 0.0022,000.00 0.00 0.00 487,272.87

Printing and Publication Expenses 5029902000 474,544.87 0.00 442,455.13 0.00917,000.0020,000.00897,000.00 917,000.00 474,544.87 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.00474,544.87 0.00897,000.00 0.0020,000.00 0.00 0.00 474,544.87

Transportation and Delivery Expenses 5029904000 12,728.00 0.00 32,272.00 0.0045,000.002,000.0043,000.00 45,000.00 12,728.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.0012,728.00 0.0043,000.00 0.002,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,728.00

Capital
Outlays

0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.001,000,000.001,000,000.000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00

Property, Plant and Equipment Outlay 5060400000 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.001,000,000.001,000,000.000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00

Machinery and Equipment Outlay 5060405000 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.001,000,000.001,000,000.000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00

Information and Communication Technology Equipment 5060405003 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00

B. AUTOMATIC APPROPRIATIONS 32,939,000.00 0.00 32,939,000.00 32,939,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,939,000.00 8,472,562.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,472,562.36 8,462,813.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,462,813.64 0.00 24,466,437.64 9,748.72 0.00

Retirement and Life Insurance Premiums 32,939,000.00 0.00 32,939,000.00 32,939,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 32,939,000.00 8,472,562.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,472,562.36 8,462,813.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,462,813.64 0.00 24,466,437.64 9,748.72 0.00

GRAND TOTAL 416,725,000.00 11,914,096.03 428,639,096.03 416,725,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,914,096.03 428,639,096.03 90,246,691.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 90,246,691.11 84,305,207.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 84,305,207.75 0.00 338,392,404.92 5,941,483.36 0.00

Date: Date:Date: Date:
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